Government of India
Ministry of Culture
National Monuments Authority
24, Tilak Marg, New Delhi

MINUTES OF THE 303 MEETING OF NMA

Venue - Conference room of NMA
Date & Time — 08" April, 2021 at 10 am
EE T 333

The meeting was attended by the following:
1. Shri Tarun Vijay, Chairman, NMA.
2. Prof. (Dr.) Ashvini Agarwal, Whole Time Member, NMA.
3. Smt. V. Vidyavathi, Director General, ASI, Ex-officio Member, NMA through
video conference.

Agenda No. 1

The minutes of 302 meeting were confirmed.

Agen No. 2

Online Cases
Delhi Case no. 519

(Mr. Dharam Paul, Plot No P-5, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for addition/alteration of Basement+GF+3 floors with the total height of
15.80mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at Plot No P-5,
Malviya Nagar, New Delhi; with proposed covered area of SF=TF= 125.40 sqm. The
NOC is recommended to be granted with the terms and conditions mentioned in
report of Competent Authority, Delhi. The applicant should follow“'the local building
bye-laws while constructing the building.

Delhi Case no. 520
(Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, A-16, Green Park, New Delhi)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for addition/alteration of Basement+GF+3 floors with the total height of
15.80mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at Plot no. A-16,
Green Park, New Delhi; with proposed floor area of GF=FF=SF=27.68sqm and
TF=330.31sgm. The NOC is recommended to be granted with the terms and
conditions mentioned in report of Competent Authority, Delhi. The applicant should
follow the local building bye-laws while constructing the building.

{

National Monuments Authority Page 1



Delhi Case no. 521

(M/s Sara Estates Pvt Ltd Its Director Sh Raj Singh Gehlot, L-4, Green
Park Extension, New Delhi)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for reconstruction of Basement+Stilt+GF+3 floors with the total height of
17.98mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at E-13, Green Park
Main, New Delhi-16; with floor area of Basement= 187.48sqgm with depth= 3.20mtrs
and Stilt=GF=FF= 187.48sqm, SF=TF= 186.80sgm. The NOC is recommended to be
granted with the terms and conditions mentioned in report of Competent Authority,
Delhi. The applicant should follow the local building bye-laws while constructing the
building.

Delhi Case no. 522

(Mr. Sahdev Singh Tomer, A-2/162-163, Safdurjung Enclave, New Delhi-
29)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for reconstruction of Basement+Stilt+GF+3 floors with the total height of
17.98mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) A-2/162, Safdurjung
Enclave, New Delhi-29; with floor area of Basement= 87.16sgm with depth=
3.20mtrs and Stilt=GF=FF=SF=TF=87.16sgqm. The NOC is recommended to be
granted with the terms and conditions mentioned in report of Competent Authority,
Delhi. The applicant should follow the local building bye-laws while constructing the
building.

Delhi Case no. 523

(Mr. Sahdev Singh Tomer, A-2/162-163, Safdurjung Enclave, New Delhi-
29)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for reconstruction of Basement+Stilt+GF+3 floors with the total height of
17.98mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) A-2/163, Safdurjung
Enclave, New Delhi-29; with floor area of Basement= 87.48sqm with depth=
3.20mtrs and Stilt=GF=FF=SF=TF=87.48sgm. The NOC is recommended to be
granted with the terms and conditions mentioned in report of Competent Authority,
Delhi. The applicant should follow the local building bye-laws while constructing the
building.

Delhi Case no. 524

(Ms. Surinder Kaur Walia, D-19A, Green Park Main, New Delhi)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for construction of Basement+Stilt+GF+3 floors with the total height of 18mtrs
(including mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) D-19A, Green Park Main, New

National Monuments Authority Page 2



Delhi; with floor area of Basement= 187.46sgm with depth= 4.80mtrs,
Stilt=GF=FF=SF=TF=187.46sgm. The NOC is recommended to be granted with the
terms and conditions mentioned in report of Competent Authority, Delhi. The
applicant should follow the local building bye-laws while constructing the building.

Andhra Pradesh 19

(Shri M Ramanjaneyulu, S/o M Subbarayudu, Dr. No 4/22, Bramhin Street,
Eguvapet, Siddhavatam, Kadapa, Andhra Pradesh)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for reconstruction of Ground floor with the total height of 6.00 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage tank etc.) at Plot/Survey No- 4/22; with floor area of
Ground Floor = 118.14 Sgm.

Public Project

Case no. 01

(Smt. T. Vijayarani Assistant Commissioner/Executive Officer, Arulmighu
Thayumanaswamy Temple, Rock fort, Trichy- 620 002, Tamil Nadu)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for repair and renovation of Ground floor with the total height of 3.75 mtr
(including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at TS No. 213, Ward No. F, Block
No. 32. East Street. Rock fort, Trichy-2; with floor area of Ground Floor=3.15 sgm.

Case no. 02

(Smt. T. Vijayarani Assistant Commissioner/Executive Officer, Arulmighu
Thayumanaswamy Temple, Rock fort, Trichy- 620 002, Tamil Nadu)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for repair and renovation of Ground floor with the total height of 7.04 mtr
(including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at TS No. 249, Ward No. F, Block
No. 31. Nandhi Koil. Street, Trichy-2; with floor area of Ground Floor=3.50 sgm.

Case no. 03

(Smt. T. Vijayarani Assistant Commissioner/Executive Officer, Arulmighu
Thayumanaswamy Temple, Rock fort, Trichy- 620 002, Tamil Nadu)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for repair and renovation of Ground floor with the total height of 6.09 mtr
(including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at TS No. 142, Ward No. F, Block
No. 34. Nainarkoil lane, North Street, Rock fort, Trichy-2; with floor area of Ground

Floor=3.50 sgm. OL .

National Monuments Authority Page 3




Case no. 04

(Shri Arvind Kumar Srivastav, Managing Director, Up State Bridge
Corporation Ltd., 16, Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Lucknow-226001)

After perusal of the application, it was decided that the Competent Authority (CA)
may take action under category VI of rule 6 as per Rule 8 of AMASR Rules, 2011
which is category of applications to be processed and cleared by the Competent
Authority under intimation to Authority.

Case no. 05

(Shri Arvind Kumar Srivastav, Managing Director, Up State Bridge
Corporation Ltd. 16, Madan Mohan Malviya Marg, Lucknow-226001)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for renovation of old exiting road in 26 meter length by raising its height 2.0 to
3.0 meter at Opp. Jyotibaphool Multilavel Parking, Chowk, Lucknow.

Case no. 06

(Chief Officer, Nagar Parisad Pauni Nagar Parisad Pauni, Tal-Pauni, Dist-
Bhandara-441910, Maharashtra)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the
applicant to submit the revised plan with the total height restricted to 11.13 meters
(inclusive all) as the maximum height given by Authority near the monuments is
11.13 mtrs (inclusive all).

Case no. 07

(Chief Officer, Nagar Parisad Pauni Nagar Parisad Pauni, Tal-Pauni, Dist-
Bhandara-441910, Maharashtra)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for construction of gate and Shahid Smarak with the total Height of Gate is 5
mtrs and height of :Shahid Smarak at the bank of Kurhada Talav is 3.60 mtrs
(Inclusive all) at TS M.C. Pauni Tah Pauni, Distt-Bhandara;

Case no. 08

(Chief Officer, Nagar Parisad Pauni Nagar Parisad Pauni, Tal-Pauni, Dist-
Bhandara-441910, Maharashtra)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for Construction of proposed protection wall, gate, landscape, stone, masonry
and RCC work with the total Height of is 10.00 mtrs (Inclusive all) at Gate No.
328/1, Pauni, Bhandara.

National Monuments Authority Page 4




Deferred Cases
Case no. 01

(Shri. A.M Sathyamurthi, Flat — H, 104 & 105, Plot No. 5, Arulmurugan
Nagar, Blue Moon, Zamin Pallavaram, Chennai — 600117, Tamil Nadu)

After perusal of the application and revised building plan received from CA,
Tamilnadu, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for construction
of stilt+3 floors with headroom and water tank with the total height of 13.98 mtr.
(including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at Plot No. B, Lingam Rice Mill
Extension Road, S. No. 54, Pallavaram Municipality, Zamin Pallavaram Village,
Pallavaram Taluk, Kancheepuram District; with floor area of Stilt=FF=SF=TF=110.56
sqm and staircase = 85.00 sgm.

Case no. 02

(Shri. A.M Sathyamurthi, Flat — H, 104 & 105, Plot No. 5, Arulmurugan
Nagar, Blue Moon, Zamin Pallavaram, Chennai — 600117, Tamil Nadu)

After perusal of the application and revised building plan received from CA,
Tamilnadu, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for construction
of stilt+3 floors with headroom and water tank with the total height of 13.98 mtr
(including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at Plot No. A, Lingam Rice Mill
Extension Road, S. No. 54, Pallavaram Municipality, Zamin Pallavaram Village,
Pallavaram Taluk, Kancheepuram District; with floor area of Stilt=FF=SF=TF=74.81
sgm and staircase = 64.77 sgm.

se no. 03

(Shri. Ravindra Bhondekar s/o Late Shri Gend Lal Bhondekar, Ward No-10,
Nearby Ravidas Mandir, Lanji, Tehsil-Lanji Dist, Balaghat MP-481222)

After perusal of the application and information received from CA, Madhya Pradesh,
it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for reconstruction of GF+1
floor with the total height of 07.80 mtr (including mumty, parapet, water storage
tank etc.) at Khasra No. 187/246, Patwari Halka No.19/60, Lanji; with floor area of
GF=FF=29.60 sqm.

Reconsider Cases
Case no 01

(The Executive Engineer, Central Zone (Fish Market), Surat Municipal
Corporation, New Administration Building, Gordhandas Chokhawala Road,
Muglisara, Surat, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided that the Authority will visit the
proposed site of construction.

National Monuments Authority Page 5



Fresh es

Case no. 01 to 31

(M/s Vamaja Realty Private Limited - General Power of Attorney-
Represented by Managing Director Shri R. T. Dhinakar, D. No. 2, 1* Cross
Street, Achuthan Nagar, Ekkatuthangal, Chennai- 600 032.)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the
Competent Authority to submit the colored photographs of the proposed
construction, nearest monument and google map indicating the location of proposed
site and monument.

Case no. 32

(Shri Vishalbhai Kamleshbhai Shah, Ghanchi Ni Pole, Manek Chowlk,
Ahmedabad-380001, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided that the Authority will visit the
proposed site of construction.

Case no. 33

(Shri Pankaj Parasmal Shah and others, 513, Nansa Jivan NI Pole, Sankadi
Sheri, Manek Chowk, Ahmedabad-380001, gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for reconstruction of GF+2 (Two)+Stair Cabin with the total height of 11.40 mtr
(including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at C.S5.No. 855+856, Sheet No. 66,
Khadia-III, Ahmedabad; with floor area of GF=FF=SF=113.65 sgqm and Stair
Cabin=15.89 sgm.

Case no. 34

(Shri Jitendra Hareshkumar Takchandani, 34, Aaditya Bungalow, Prem-
Prakash Aashram, nan Chiloda, Ahmedabad, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided that the Authority will visit the
proposed site of construction.

Case no, 35

(Shri Jitendra Harjivanbhai Soni and Shri Rajnikant Harjivanbhai Soni, 74,
Ghanchi Ni Pole, Manek Chowk, Ahmedabad-380001, gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for reconstruction of GF+3 floors with the total height of 14.70 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at C.5.No. 98 and 99, Sheet No. 66, Jamalpur-
II, Ahmedabad; with floor area of GF=FF=SF=TF=95.22 sqm and Stair Cabin=03.21

sqm. J\r’

National Monuments Authority Page 6




Case no. 36

(Shri Chandrakant Fakirbhai Bhadane, 9, Dutt Krupa Society, Talav Road,
Vyara-394650, Dist. Tapi, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for reconstruction of Ground floor with the total height of 04.70 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at Ward No. 2, R.S.No. 236/B, Part, House NO.
9, Dutt Kripa Society, Vyara; with Buildup area of GF=20.23 sgm.

Case no. 37

(Shri Muhammad Faizan Muhammad Faruk Puthawala, C/o0. 12/610, 403,
Keshav Chambers, Near Doctor House, Lalgate, Surat-395003,Gujurat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for reconstruction of GF/Parking+ 5 (Five)+Terrace Floor with the total height
of 21.60 mtr (including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at C.S.No. 1571 and
1610, Ward No. 12, Sheet No. 44, Surat, Gujarat; with Buildup area of
GF(Parking)=FF=SF=TF=FF=FF=137.95 sgm/each and Terrace Floor=33.84 sqm.
It was also decided that the Authority may visit the proposed site of construction.

Case no. 38

(Shri Hitendra Hiralal Modi and others, C/o. 12/610, 403, Keshav
Chambers, Near Doctor House, Lalgate, Surat-395002, Gujurat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for reconstruction of GF/Parking+ 5 (Five)+Terrace Floor with the total height
of 21.90 mtr (including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at C.S.No. 1807, Ward
NO. 7, Sheet NO. 35, Surat, Gujarat; with Buildup area of
GF(Parking)=FF=SF=TF=FF=FF=93.15 sgm and Terrace=35.26 sqm.

Case no. 39

(Shri Abbasbhai F. Sabuwala, Secretary of Dawood Bohra Jamat, Near Old
Civil Hospital, Vahorwad, Bharuch- 392001, Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for reconstruction of Hollow Plinth, Higher GF+ 3 (Threee)+ Terrace Floor with
the total height of 19.90 mtr (including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at
C.S.No. 3992, Ward NO. 4, Sheet NO. 163, Bharuch, Gujarat; with Buildup area of
Hollow Plinth=Higher GF=FF=SF=TF=84.30 sqm and Terrace=15.08 sqm.

Case no. 40

(Shri Jagdishbhai Laljibhai Soni and Vipul S. Shah Partners of Shiv
Developers, 3, Shakti Park, Opp. TISB bank, BPC Road Alkapuri, Vadodara-
390007, Gujarat) [

National Monuments Authority Page 7



After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the
Competent Authority to submit the revised form II and building plan due to
mismatched in height of the building in form II and building plan submitted by
applicant.

Case no. 41

(Shri Mohammadbhai M. Haiderali Boxwala, Trustee of Bharuch Burhaniya
Sarvjanik Madressa, Vohrwad Fort, Near Ibrahim Masjid,Bharuch-392001,
Gujarat)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for construction of HP+Higher GF+4 (Four) Floors with the total height of 22.50
mtr (including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at C.5.No. 3984 (C.5.No. 3985
to 3991, 3994 to 3997 and 4001 are amalgamated in C.S.No. 3984) Ward No. 4,
Bharuch, Gujarat; with Buildup area of Hollow Plinth= Higher GF=
FF=SF=TF=FF=316.48 sgm and Terrace=29.00 sgm.

Case no. 42

(Shri Uday Laxmi Das & Smt. Sonal Kamlesh Chitrodar, C/o Ibrahim
Ussene, R/o. Sorathia Sheri, Diu)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for construction of GF+1 Floor with the total height of 09.00 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at PTS NO. 121/11/35 & 121/11/35/1,
Firangiwada, Diu; with Buildup area of GF=129.64 sgm and FF=135.94 sqm.

Case no. 43

-~ (Shri Pracash Maugi & Smt. Pramilaben Valgi c/o Ismail Abdulshakur Vora,
R/o. Vorawada, Diu -362520)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for Construction of GF+1 floor in existing GF with the total height of 09.45 mtr
¢ (including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at PTS NO. 86/6, Firangiwada, Diu;
with Buildup area of GF=69.97 sgm and FF=76.65 sgm.

Case no. 44
(Shri Bipin Narotam Mamtora, R/o. Opp. Nehru Park, Firangiwada, Diu)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the
applicant to submit the revised building plan with the total height of building
restricted to 10.00 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) as the
Authority has restricted the height for construction within the Regulated Area of this
monument is 10.00 mtr (inclusive all).

National Monuments Authority

FageE



Case no. 45
(Shri Yogita Dilipkumar, R/o main Road, Naida, Diu)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for Construction of GF+2 floors with the total height of 09.00 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at PTS No. 91/55/A, Firangiwada, Diu; with
Buildup area of GF=FF=53.17 sgm and SF=45.43 sqm.

Case no. 46
(Shri Yogita Dilipkumar, R/o main Road, Naida, Diu)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for Construction of GF+2 floors with the total height of 09.00 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at PTS No. 91/56/A, Firangiwada, Diu; with
Buildup area of GF= 54.20 sgm and FF=SF=65.00 sgm.

Case no. 47

(Shri Niruben Keshavbhai Patel, R/0. 15/119, patel Faliya, Khariwad, Nani
Daman)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to defer the case and ask the
applicant to submit the revised building plan with the total height of building
restricted to 10.00 mtrs (including mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) as the
Authority has restricted the height for construction within the Regulated Area of this
monument is 10.00 mtr (inclusive all).

se no. 48

t

(Shri Narottam Naran, c/o Hitesh Narottam, R/o Sorathia Sheri,
Luharwada, Diu)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for Construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 09.45 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at PTS No. 115/8/C, Luharwada, Diu; with
Buildup area of GF=49.96 sqm and FF=59.36 sgm.

Case no. 49

(Shri Saifuddin Rajaball Nullwala & Smt. Khatun Saifudin Nullwala, R/o
Opp. Hemal Garden, Naida Road, Diu)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for Construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 09.00 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at PTS No. 115/11(6), Firangiwada, Diu; with
Buildup area of GF=104.50 sqm and FF=121.69 sgm.

Uk’ .

National Monuments Authority Page 9




Case no. 50

(Abul Hazarika, Ranghar Chariali, P.O. & Dist. Sivasagar, Assam, Pin-
785640)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for Construction of Ground floor with the total height of 04.03 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at Nagar Mahal Mouza, Dag No. 7333, P.P.No.
184; with floor area of GF=484.455 sqm.

Case no. 51

(Shri Vikram Ashok Pawar, Burud Galli, Phaltan, tal-Phaltan, Dist-Satara-
415523, Maharashtra)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for Construction of GF+2 floors with the total height of 11.98 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at C.T.S. No. 2573, 2574, At. Burud Gallj,
Phaltan, Tal-Phaltan, dist-Satara-415523; with floor area of GF=FF=28.93 sgm and
SF=13.71 sgm.

Case no. 52

(Smt. Shital Prakash Murgud, City Survey No. 597/1D/1 & City Survey
No. 597/1D/2 at South Kasba, Dist-Solapur-413007, Maharashtra)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for reconstruction of GF+5 floors with the total height of 18.00 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at C.S. No. 597/1D/1 & C.S. No. 597/1D/2 at
South Kasba; with floor area of GF=49.81 sgm and FF=SF=TF=FF=FF=140.77 sgm.

Case no. 53

(Smt. . Manisha Kishore Danav, Bazar Ward Bhadrawati, Tal-Bhadrawati,
Dist-Chandrapur-442902, Maharashtra)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for reconstruction of Ground floor with the total height of 04.70 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at CTS No. 703, Street No. 6, Mouja
Bhadrawati; with floor area of GF=29.97 sgm.

Case no. 54

(Hafeez Baig Habib Baig, Near Mundale saw mill,Ganesh Ward, At. Post
Pauni, Tal-Pauni, Dist-Bhandara-441910, Maharashtra)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for Construction of GF+2 floors with the total height of 09.90 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at Sheet No. 26, CTS No. 2515/3, Pauni,
Bhandara; with floor area of GF=90.24 sgm and FF=SF=95.25 sgm.

National Monuments Authority $ l Page 10



Case no. 55

(Smt. Nirmala Rambhau Kapat, Ambedkar Ward, Bhadrawati, Dist-
Chandrapur-442902, Maharashtra)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for reonstruction of Ground floor with the total height of 04.70 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at CTS No. 1084, Street No. 10, Mouja
Bhandrawati; with floor area of GF=33.47 sgm.

Case no. 56

(Shri Prakash Shankarrao Powar, CTS No. -45, Shing Galli At Post-Panhala,
Tal-Panhala, Dist-Kolhapur-416201, Maharashtra)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for reconstruction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 08.58 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at CTS. No. 45, Shing Galli, At Post —Panhala,
Tal-Panhala, Dist-Kolhapur-416201; with floor area of existing ground floor= 65.92
sgm and First Floor=82.23 sgm.

Case no. 57

(Shri Anil Badrinarayan Daga, 5/A, Laxhminagar, Kotamgaon Road,
Lasalgaon, Dist-Nashik-422306, Maharashtra)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 09.79 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at Plot No. 30+31, S.No. 288/2+3+4/B+288/3,
Pathardi, Nashik, Near Pandav Leni Caves; with floor area of GF= FF= 223.26 sqgm.

Case no. 58

(Shri Umesh kumar Vasantrao Tanpathak, Ghar No. 176, Main Road, Near
Police Chowki, Kushawarta Chowk, Trimbakeshwar, Dist-Nashik-422212,
Maharashtra)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for construction of GF+1 floor with the total height of 09.90 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at C.T.S. No. 424; with floor area of
GF=FF=231.06 sgm.

se no. 59

(Shri Ganesh Ulhas Bhujabal, C/o N-551, Near Bus Stand Patil Galli,
Trimbakeshwar, Deist-Nashik-422212, Maharashtra)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for construction of GF+3 floors with the total height of 14.40 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at C.T.S. No. 1200 (Part); with floor area of
GF=7.49 sqm, FF=68.46 sqgm, SF=71.2 sgm and TF=43.30 sgm.

National Monuments Authority Page 11



Case no. 60

(Smt. Vandana Vinayak Shrigiriwar, Killa ward, Bhadrawati, Tal-
Bhadrawati, Dist-Chandrapur, Maharashtra-442902)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for reconstruction of Ground floor with the total height of 04.15 mtr (including
mumty, parapet, water storage, etc.) at CTS. No. 664, Sheet No. 06, Mouja
Bhadrawati; with floor area of GF= 43.90 sgm.

Case no. 61

(M/S Karnani Properties Ltd, Represented by Its Director Rishi Karnani,
23/21, Gariahat Road, Kolkata-700029, West Bengal)

After perusal of the application, it was decided that the Authority will visit the
proposed site of construction.

Case no. 62

(Sri Ponnam Chandraiah, H.NO: 2-9-213/1, Vikas Nagar, Hanamkonda,
Warangal Urban, Telangana-506001, Telengana)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to Reject the case as the proposed
construction falls within the Prohibited Area of Centrally Protected Monuments and
the same is outside purview of NMA.

Case no. 63

(Sri Ajayinder Sangwan, Hon. Secretary on behalf of M/s Bar Council of
Delhi, 2/6, Khel Gaon Road, Siri fort Institutional Area, New Delhi-
110049)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to recommend grant of NOC in this
case for additional construction of Basement+GF+4 floors with the total height of
the building to be restricted to 24.90 mtr (including mumty, parapet, water storage,
etc.) with following floor area: 5

freh Existing floor area | Proposed floor area | Total

‘Basement | 253.100 sgm 19.366 sgm 272.466 sgm

& depth = 3.45 mtrs

GF 253.100 sqm 19.366 sqm 272.466 sqm

FF 210.250 sqm 62.216 sqm 272.466 sqm

SF 200.790 sqm 46.937 sqm 247.727 sqm

TF 191.540 sgm | 20.280 sqm 211.820 sgm

FF | 129.230sgm | 82.590 sqm 211.820 sqm

at 2/6, Khel Gaon Road, Siri fort Institutional Area, New Delhi-110049;

National Monuments Authority Page 12



SCN Cases:

Case no. 01

(Shri. M. Nijamutheen s/o Mohamed Abubakkar, D. No. 19, Panchangaiyar
Stree, Uthiramerur Town & taluk, Kanchipuram District, Uthiramerur-
603406, Tamil Nadu)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to reject the case as the applicant
had carried out construction without taking prior approval and the Show Cause
Notice was issued by SA, ASI.

Case no. 02

(Shri R.K Gangadharan, D. No. 217/57, Kamatchi Amman Koil Sannathi
Street, Kanchipuram- 631502, Tamil Nadu)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to reject the case as the applicant
had carried out reconstruction without taking prior approval and the Show Cause
Notice was issued by SA, ASI.

0,03

(Shri S.Anantha Kumar, D. No. 4, South Reddy Street, Uthiramerur-
603406, Tamil Nadu)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to reject the case as the applicant
had carried out construction without taking prior approval and the Show Cause
Notice was issued by SA, ASI.

Case no. 04

(Smt. M. Muthulakshmi, Old No. 7A, New No. 13, Nadu Arabikula Street,
chinna Kadai Street, Trichy- 620002, Tamil Nadu)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to reject the case as the applicant
had carried out construction without taking prior approval and the Show Cause
Notice was issued by SA, ASI.

Case no. 05

(Md. Rafiquddin Ahmed, Ranghar Chariali, (Near TATA MOTORS), P.O0. &
Dist. Sivasagar, Assam, Pin- 785640)

After perusal of the application, it was decided to reject the case as the applicant
had carried out construction without taking prior approval and the Show Cause

Notice was issued by SA, ASI.

National Monuments Authority Page 13




dditional A no 01:

(Mr. Justice A.K. Sikri, Mrs. Madhu Sikri, Mr. Saket Sikri and Mrs. Ekta
Kalra Sikri, N-59, Panchsheel Park, New Delhi)

After perusal of the application and information received from CA, Delhi it was
decided to recommend grant of NOC in this case for Addition/alteration of
Basement+GF+3 floors with the total height of 17.79 mtrs (including mumty,
parapet, water storage tank etc.) with following floor area:

Floor Existing floor area | Proposed floor area
Basement | 84.89sgm 292.29sgm
GF 84.89sgm 292.29sgm
FF 377.18sgm
SF 377.18sgm
TF 282.3259m

at N-59, Panchsheel Park, New Delhi;

Additional Agenda no 01:

(Categorization of the Centrally Protected Monuments of Agra Circle)

The Categorization of the Centrally Protected Monuments of Agra Circle was
discussed. It was decided to have a brainstorming session on Categorization of
Monuments with members of the Authority, subject experts and stakeholders.

National Monuments Authority Page 14



